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Name 
 

position University Seminar paper/presentation WS email notes 

 Juha Ainoa 
industrial 
designer, 
researcher 

HUT, Helsinki tba - juha.ainoa@hut.fi Not attending 
full time 

 Arild Berg 
lecturer, 
artist 

Akershus 
University College 

”Meeting in space” - sitting objects 
made from reinforced concrete 
with inlaid porcelain tiles. 

yes mo-stra2@online.no  

 Katja Battarbee 
researcher UIAH, Helsinki Co-experience – user experience 

in interaction 
- kbattar@uiah.fi Not attending 

full time 
 

 Cathrine Herskind 
student of 
industrial 
design 

Aalborg University - yes Cher99@aod.auc.dk  

 Soila Hänninen 
artist, 
researcher  
 

UIAH, Helsinki Presentation of her works - soila.hanninen@uiah.fi Not attending 
full time 

 Vesa Jääskö 
researcher UIAH, Helsinki Designing pleasurable product and 

interfaces 
 

- vesa.jaasko@uiah.fi Not attending 
full time 

 Toni-Matti Karjalainen 
researcher UIAH, Helsinki 

HUT, Helsinki 
Considering strategic brand 
identity and symbolic design cues 
 

yes toni.karjalainen@uiah.fi  

 Turkka Keinonen 
professor UIAH, Helsinki Keynote: Research at the Design 

Department of UIAH 
 

- turkka.keinonen@uiah.fi Not attending 
full time 

 Per Kristav 
researcher Lund University Conceptual paper concerning 

semantic functions in industrial 
design 

- per.kristav@mkon.lth.se  

 Torben Lenau 
researcher Technical 

University of 
Denmark, Lyngby 

Soft and hard product attributes 
in design 

yes lenau@ipl.dtu.dk  

 Tuuli Mattelmäki 
researcher UIAH, Helsinki Presentation of the LUOTAIN 

research project 
 

- tuuli.mattelmaki@uiah.fi Not attending 
full time 

 Kaspar Matthison-Hansen 
student of 
industrial 
design 

Aalborg University - yes kmha00@aod.auc.dk  

 Adhi Nugraha 
PhD student UIAH, Helsinki Exploring Tradition: Re-developing 

Objects of Food Culture 
 

yes adhi.nugraha@uiah.fi  

mailto:Cher99@aod.auc.dk
mailto:kmha00@aod.auc.dk


 Elin Olander 
PhD student Lund University Towards an integration of 

emotional and functional 
dimensions in universal design 

- elin.olander@design.lth.se  

 Lauri Repokari 
project 
manager, 
researcher 

HUT, Helsinki Keynote: Reflections from the 
Nordcode workshop 

yes lauri.repokari@hut.fi  

 Pia Sivenius 
 UIAH, Helsinki Keynote: Research at the 

University of Art and  
Design Helsinki 

- pia.sivenius@uiah.fi Not attending 
full time 

 Kasper N. Soerensen 
student of 
industrial 
design 

Aalborg University - yes Knso00@aod.auc.dk  

 Marianne Stokholm 
professor, 
industrial 
designer 

Aalborg University, 
Denmark 

Working with the aesthetic 
function of a product in the 
context of integrated design 

- ms@aod.auc.dk  

 Outi Turpeinen 
artist, 
researcher 
 

UIAH, Helsinki The interpretation of objects in 
relation with their display 

yes outi.turpeinen@uiah.fi  

 Anna Valtonen 
Senior 
design 
manager 

Nokia Mobile 
Phones 

Keynote: Nokia Design Process - anna.valtonen@nokia.com Not attending 
full time 

 Susann Vihma 
Assistant 
professor 
 

UIAH, Helsiki Keynote: Semantic & aesthetics 
functions in design 

yes svihma@uiah.fi  

 Bo Westerlund 
Industrial 
designer and 
researcher 

University of 
Kalmar (and KTH, 
Stockholm) 

Co-designing with and for families, 
some aspects 

yes bosse@nada.kth.se  

 Anders Warell 
Assistant 
Professor 

Chalmers 
university of 
technology 

Towards a theory-based method 
for evaluation 
of visual form syntactics 

yes anders.warell@me.chalmers.se  

 Anna Westholm 
industrial 
designer 

(Konstfack, 
Stockholm) 
 

- yes anna@westholm.de  

 Li Wikström 
 

PhD Chalmers 
university of 
technology 

- yes li.wikstrom@me.chalmers.se  
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